
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6861
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
CONVERSION OF MINISTRY INTO A DEPARTMENT
Tharoor Dr. Shashi

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to convert the Ministry into a department under the Ministry of Rural Development; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ
(SHRI NIHAL CHAND)

(a) & (b) No proposal has been mooted by the Ministry of Panchayati Raj to convert the Ministry into a Department under the Ministry of Rural Development.
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